PROCEEDINGS OF THE COLLECTOR & DISTRICT MAGISTRATE, KRISHNA,MACHILIPATNAM. PRESENT: SRI A.MD.IMTIAZ, I.A.S.,

Rc.D6/1609/2020

Dated:19.06.2020.

Sub:- COVID - 19 - District COVID Hospitals - Nodal Officers - Appointed - Regarding.

ORDER:-

For Krishna District, Pinnamaneni Siddhartha Institute Of Medical and Sciences, China outpalli and NIMRA Medical College Hospital, Ibrahimpatnam are designated as District COVID Hospitals. The following District Officers are appointed as Nodal Officers for these hospitals.

S.No.	Name of the Hospital	Nodal Officer
1.	Pinnamaneni Siddhartha Institute Of Medial and Sciences.	Joint Director, Fisheries.
2.	NIMRA Medical College.	Joint Director,
		Animal Husbandry.

The Nodal officer is responsible for:

- i. Liasioning between Hospital authorities and other departments.
- ii. Monitoring admissions and discharges by coordinating with shifting team and Hospital authorities.
- iii. Ensure that Medical facilities at the Hospital are as per the guidelines.
- iv. Ensure that sanitization is in order.
- v. Ensure that food quality is good.

The Nodal Officer shall report on a daily basis on the above items to the Collector and Joint Collectors.

Collector & District Magistrate, Krishna.

То

The Joint Director, Fisheries Department, Krishna, Machilipatnam. The Joint Director, Animal Husbandry, Krishna, Machilipatnam.

Copy to all Joint Collectors. Copy to District Medical & Health Officer, Krishna, Machilipatnam. Copy to the Principal, Pinnamaneni Siddhartha Institute of Medical & Sciences, Chinaoutpalli. Copy to the Principal, NIMRA Medical College (Hospital), Ibrahimpatnam.